

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.

No.41PSC/Sty-8/2020-2021,

Dated Guwahati, the 26th Oct./2023

NOTICE

The Assam Public Service Commission hereby announces the name of the successful/qualified bidder of the Auction Notice No.30PSC/Sty-8/2020-2021, dated Guwahati, the 01/09/2023 for disposal of old furniture & fixtures of APSC.

SI. No.	Particulars	Name of Person	Amount offered
1.	Old Furniture & Fixtures	Aminur Rahman , Gandhi Basti, Silpukhuri, Guwahati-03	Rs. 1,14,460.00 (Rupees One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Sixty) only

The successful bidder is directed to deposit the bid amount by e-challan in favour Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission in the head of account **0051-00-105-0000-000** in the assamegras.gov.in of within **10(ten) days** from the publication of this notice and to submit the copy of e-challan to the undersigned and to remove the furniture items forthwith by observing required formalities.

Secretary,

Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.

Memo No.41PSC/Sty-8/2020-2021(A),

Dated Guwahati, the 26th Oct./2023

Copy to:

- (i) Programmer, APSC for uploading in the website.
 - (ii) Copy to person concerned.

(iii) Office File

Secretary,

Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.

Website: www.apsc.nic.in E-mail: apsc-asm@nic.in